
Wilkes (5-16, 2-12) -vs- Juniata (4-17, 2-12)
02/07/26 at Memorial Gymnasium

 
 

 
 
Wilkes 73

Juniata 61

Date: 02/07/26
Time: 4:00 PM
Attendance: 264
Site: Memorial Gymnasium

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Wilkes 19 11 24 19 73
Juniata 10 18 17 16 61

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Maliyah Warren * 34 9-21 3-7 5-6 0-7 7 3 4 4 1 1 26
22 Anya Richet * 31 4-10 0-1 4-5 6-8 14 4 0 3 3 2 12
10 Addison Place * 29 4-6 0-1 0-0 5-3 8 4 2 1 1 0 8
2 Charlotte Taylor * 18 1-5 1-5 2-2 1-1 2 5 2 0 0 2 5
13 Reagan Holden * 17 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 2 2 2 0 1 0
8 Yamirelis Matos 30 4-9 1-3 0-2 3-4 7 3 3 4 0 0 9
24 Delaney Moyer 13 1-3 1-1 2-2 1-1 2 0 1 1 0 0 5
30 Delaney Bogdan 10 1-4 0-3 2-3 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 4
5 Carolyn Lundy 7 1-4 1-4 1-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4
4 Madison Robel 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 2 1 1 0 0 0
15 Dana Wartzenluft 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
23 Aivry Devoy 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 25-67 7-27 16-22 19-35 54 26 15 16 6 6 73

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 8-17   47.06% 1-6   16.67% 2-2   100.00%
2nd Quarter 4-17   23.53% 2-9   22.22% 1-2   50.00%
3rd Quarter 6-20   30.00% 4-11   36.36% 8-9   88.89%
4th Quarter 7-13   53.85% 0-1   0.00% 5-9   55.56%
Total 25-67   37.3% 7-27   25.9% 16-22   72.7%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 22
Largest Lead: 12 3rd-
01:51

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
31 Laney Gerdich * 33 4-6 0-0 9-12 1-5 6 2 0 1 2 0 17
11 Olivia Berg * 35 4-10 2-7 4-6 0-1 1 2 1 3 1 2 14
21 Bri Bodtorf * 37 4-14 0-3 3-6 1-9 10 3 3 3 1 3 11
43 Emily McCann * 27 2-9 0-3 2-2 1-2 3 2 1 1 0 1 6
24 Emma Coolidge * 28 2-4 0-0 0-2 5-4 9 2 0 1 0 1 4
12 Gemma Navickas 5 2-5 1-2 0-1 1-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 5
4 Leah Skweres 15 1-5 1-3 1-2 0-1 1 3 1 2 0 1 4
22 Makenna Hartman 14 0-3 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 3 1 1 0 0 0
34 Cate Clarke 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Michaela Owens 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 19-57 4-18 19-31 12-26 38 19 7 12 4 8 61

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-14   28.57% 0-2   0.00% 2-4   50.00%
2nd Quarter 6-17   35.29% 2-5   40.00% 4-7   57.14%
3rd Quarter 6-11   54.55% 1-4   25.00% 4-8   50.00%
4th Quarter 3-15   20.00% 1-7   14.29% 9-12   75.00%
Total 19-57   33.3% 4-18   22.2% 19-31   61.3%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 18 Fast Break Points: 8
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 9 Largest Lead: 0 -



1st Box Score
Wilkes 19

Juniata 10

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Maliyah Warren 8 2-3 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 5
22 Anya Richet 7 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 1 0 0
10 Addison Place 8 3-3 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 1 0 1 0 6
2 Charlotte Taylor 7 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
13 Reagan Holden 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
8 Yamirelis Matos 8 2-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 4
24 Delaney Moyer 5 0-0 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 2
30 Delaney Bogdan 3 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
5 Carolyn Lundy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Madison Robel 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Dana Wartzenluft 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Aivry Devoy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 8-17 1-6 2-2 3-10 13 4 3 1 2 1 19
47.1% 16.7% 100.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
31 Laney Gerdich 8 3-3 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 7
11 Olivia Berg 8 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2
21 Bri Bodtorf 7 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
43 Emily McCann 6 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
24 Emma Coolidge 7 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
12 Gemma Navickas 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Leah Skweres 3 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1
22 Makenna Hartman 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Cate Clarke 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Michaela Owens 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 4-14 0-2 2-4 2-6 8 3 2 1 0 0 10
28.6% 0.0% 50.0%



2nd Box Score
Wilkes 11

Juniata 18

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Maliyah Warren 7 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 2 1 0 2
22 Anya Richet 7 1-3 0-1 1-2 1-2 3 2 0 2 0 0 3
10 Addison Place 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
2 Charlotte Taylor 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
13 Reagan Holden 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
8 Yamirelis Matos 6 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 2 0 0 0 0
24 Delaney Moyer 5 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3
30 Delaney Bogdan 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Carolyn Lundy 5 1-4 1-4 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
4 Madison Robel 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
15 Dana Wartzenluft 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
23 Aivry Devoy 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 4-17 2-9 1-2 5-9 14 7 3 6 2 0 11
23.5% 22.2% 50.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
31 Laney Gerdich 9 0-0 0-0 3-4 0-2 2 0 0 0 2 0 3
11 Olivia Berg 10 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 1 1 3
21 Bri Bodtorf 10 3-6 0-0 1-3 0-3 3 0 1 0 0 1 7
43 Emily McCann 5 1-3 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
24 Emma Coolidge 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 1 0
12 Gemma Navickas 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Leah Skweres 5 1-4 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 3
22 Makenna Hartman 6 0-2 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 2 0 0 0 0 0
34 Cate Clarke 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Michaela Owens 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 6-17 2-5 4-7 4-9 13 4 1 2 3 4 18
35.3% 40.0% 57.1%



3rd Box Score
Wilkes 24

Juniata 17

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Maliyah Warren 9 3-9 2-5 2-2 0-2 2 2 1 0 0 0 10
22 Anya Richet 7 0-2 0-0 2-2 4-1 5 0 0 1 0 1 2
10 Addison Place 10 1-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 0 2
2 Charlotte Taylor 7 1-3 1-3 2-2 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 2 5
13 Reagan Holden 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
8 Yamirelis Matos 7 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 3
24 Delaney Moyer 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Delaney Bogdan 2 0-1 0-1 2-3 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
5 Carolyn Lundy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Madison Robel 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 0 0 0 0
15 Dana Wartzenluft 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Aivry Devoy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 6-20 4-11 8-9 7-5 12 8 6 2 0 3 24
30.0% 36.4% 88.9%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
31 Laney Gerdich 8 1-1 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 3
11 Olivia Berg 7 1-2 1-2 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 4
21 Bri Bodtorf 10 1-3 0-1 2-3 0-2 2 1 0 2 1 1 4
43 Emily McCann 7 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
24 Emma Coolidge 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
12 Gemma Navickas 2 1-2 0-0 0-1 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
4 Leah Skweres 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
22 Makenna Hartman 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0
34 Cate Clarke 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Michaela Owens 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 6-11 1-4 4-8 3-7 10 5 2 7 1 1 17
54.5% 25.0% 50.0%



4th Box Score
Wilkes 19

Juniata 16

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Maliyah Warren 10 3-7 0-0 3-4 0-2 2 1 2 1 0 1 9
22 Anya Richet 10 3-3 0-0 1-1 0-4 4 1 0 0 2 1 7
10 Addison Place 9 0-1 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 1 0 1 0 0 0
2 Charlotte Taylor 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
13 Reagan Holden 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 2 0 0 0
8 Yamirelis Matos 9 1-2 0-1 0-2 2-1 3 0 0 3 0 0 2
24 Delaney Moyer 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Delaney Bogdan 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
5 Carolyn Lundy 2 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1
4 Madison Robel 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Dana Wartzenluft 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Aivry Devoy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 7-13 0-1 5-9 4-11 15 7 3 7 2 2 19
53.8% 0.0% 55.6%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
31 Laney Gerdich 8 0-2 0-0 4-4 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4
11 Olivia Berg 10 1-3 0-2 3-4 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 5
21 Bri Bodtorf 10 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 2 1 1 0 1 0
43 Emily McCann 9 0-2 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 1 2
24 Emma Coolidge 10 1-1 0-0 0-2 3-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 2
12 Gemma Navickas 2 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3
4 Leah Skweres 1 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
22 Makenna Hartman 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Cate Clarke 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Michaela Owens 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 3-15 1-7 9-12 3-4 7 7 2 2 0 3 16
20.0% 14.3% 75.0%



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Wilkes Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Juniata
GOOD 3PTR by WARREN,MALIYAH 09:38 3-0 V 3
ASSIST  by PLACE,ADDISON --

09:33 3-2 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by GERDICH,LANEY(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by PLACE,ADDISON(in the paint) 09:17 5-2 V 3
ASSIST  by TAYLOR,CHARLOTTE --
FOUL  by TAYLOR,CHARLOTTE 09:12

09:00 MISS LAYUP by MCCANN,EMILY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by HOLDEN,REAGAN 08:56

-- REBOUND DEF by COOLIDGE,EMMA
08:54 TURNOVER  by BERG,OLIVIA

STEAL  by HOLDEN,REAGAN 08:51
MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,CHARLOTTE 08:40
REBOUND OFF by RICHET,ANYA --
GOOD LAYUP by PLACE,ADDISON(in the paint) 08:25 7-2 V 5
FOUL  by RICHET,ANYA 08:06
SUB IN by MATOS,YAMIRELIS 08:06
SUB OUT by HOLDEN,REAGAN 08:06

07:32 7-3 V 4 GOOD FT by GERDICH,LANEY
07:32 MISS FT by GERDICH,LANEY

REBOUND DEF by PLACE,ADDISON --
GOOD JUMPER by MATOS,YAMIRELIS 07:01 9-3 V 6

06:41 MISS 3PTR by BODTORF,BRI
-- REBOUND OFF by COOLIDGE,EMMA

06:33 9-5 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by GERDICH,LANEY
-- ASSIST  by BERG,OLIVIA

06:30 SUB IN by SKWERES,LEAH
06:30 SUB OUT by BODTORF,BRI

MISS LAYUP by RICHET,ANYA 06:20
REBOUND OFF by PLACE,ADDISON --
MISS 3PTR by MATOS,YAMIRELIS 06:15

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
05:56 MISS 3PTR by BERG,OLIVIA

REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,CHARLOTTE --
MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,CHARLOTTE 05:39

-- REBOUND DEF by MCCANN,EMILY
FOUL  by PLACE,ADDISON 05:27

05:27 9-6 V 3 GOOD FT by SKWERES,LEAH
05:27 MISS FT by SKWERES,LEAH

REBOUND DEF by WARREN,MALIYAH --
SUB IN by MOYER,DELANEY 05:27
SUB OUT by PLACE,ADDISON 05:27
GOOD LAYUP by WARREN,MALIYAH(in the paint) 05:18 11-6 V 5

04:52 MISS LAYUP by MCCANN,EMILY
BLOCK  by RICHET,ANYA 04:52
REBOUND DEF by RICHET,ANYA --

04:49 FOUL  by MCCANN,EMILY
04:49 SUB IN by HARTMAN,MAKENNA
04:49 SUB OUT by COOLIDGE,EMMA

MISS JUMPER by RICHET,ANYA 04:43
-- REBOUND DEF by GERDICH,LANEY

04:27 11-8 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by BERG,OLIVIA
TURNOVER  by WARREN,MALIYAH 04:07
SUB IN by BOGDAN,DELANEY 04:07
SUB OUT by TAYLOR,CHARLOTTE 04:07

04:07 SUB IN by CLARKE,CATE
04:07 SUB OUT by MCCANN,EMILY
03:54 MISS LAYUP by HARTMAN,MAKENNA



REBOUND DEF by WARREN,MALIYAH --
MISS 3PTR by BOGDAN,DELANEY 03:45

-- REBOUND DEF by GERDICH,LANEY
03:29 MISS LAYUP by CLARKE,CATE

REBOUND DEF by MATOS,YAMIRELIS --
MISS 3PTR by BOGDAN,DELANEY 03:20
REBOUND OFF by MOYER,DELANEY --

03:14 FOUL  by SKWERES,LEAH
GOOD FT by MOYER,DELANEY 03:14 12-8 V 4
GOOD FT by MOYER,DELANEY 03:14 13-8 V 5
SUB IN by PLACE,ADDISON 03:14
SUB IN by ROBEL,MADISON 03:14
SUB OUT by RICHET,ANYA 03:14
SUB OUT by WARREN,MALIYAH 03:14

03:14 SUB IN by BODTORF,BRI
03:14 SUB OUT by SKWERES,LEAH

FOUL  by MATOS,YAMIRELIS 03:03
02:58 MISS JUMPER by BERG,OLIVIA

BLOCK  by PLACE,ADDISON 02:58
-- REBOUND OFF by BODTORF,BRI

02:55 MISS JUMPER by BODTORF,BRI
REBOUND DEF by ROBEL,MADISON --
GOOD JUMPER by MATOS,YAMIRELIS 02:30 15-8 V 7

02:17 15-10 V 5 GOOD JUMPER by GERDICH,LANEY
-- ASSIST  by BODTORF,BRI

GOOD JUMPER by BOGDAN,DELANEY 01:49 17-10 V 7
SUB IN by TAYLOR,CHARLOTTE 01:33
SUB OUT by BOGDAN,DELANEY 01:33

01:33 SUB IN by OWENS,MICHAELA
01:33 SUB IN by COOLIDGE,EMMA
01:33 SUB OUT by GERDICH,LANEY
01:33 SUB OUT by BERG,OLIVIA
01:19 MISS LAYUP by COOLIDGE,EMMA

REBOUND DEF by PLACE,ADDISON --
01:19 FOUL  by COOLIDGE,EMMA

SUB IN by WARREN,MALIYAH 01:19
SUB OUT by ROBEL,MADISON 01:19
GOOD LAYUP by PLACE,ADDISON(in the paint) 01:01 19-10 V 9
ASSIST  by MOYER,DELANEY --

00:29 MISS LAYUP by COOLIDGE,EMMA
REBOUND DEF by MOYER,DELANEY --
MISS JUMPER by WARREN,MALIYAH 00:05

-- REBOUND DEF by BODTORF,BRI

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Wilkes Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Juniata
SUB IN by LUNDY,CAROLYN 10:00
SUB OUT by RICHET,ANYA 10:00
REBOUND OFF by PLACE,ADDISON --
MISS 3PTR by LUNDY,CAROLYN 09:35
TURNOVER  by WARREN,MALIYAH 09:33

09:32 STEAL  by BERG,OLIVIA
FOUL  by HOLDEN,REAGAN 09:29

09:28 MISS 3PTR by BERG,OLIVIA
-- REBOUND OFF by MCCANN,EMILY

09:24 MISS 3PTR by MCCANN,EMILY
-- REBOUND OFF by COOLIDGE,EMMA

09:08 19-12 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by MCCANN,EMILY(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by WARREN,MALIYAH 08:45

08:45 STEAL  by COOLIDGE,EMMA



FOUL  by PLACE,ADDISON 08:36
08:36 19-13 V 6 GOOD FT by BODTORF,BRI
08:36 MISS FT by BODTORF,BRI

REBOUND DEF by WARREN,MALIYAH --
SUB IN by MATOS,YAMIRELIS 08:36
SUB IN by RICHET,ANYA 08:36
SUB OUT by PLACE,ADDISON 08:36
SUB OUT by TAYLOR,CHARLOTTE 08:36
TURNOVER  by RICHET,ANYA 08:17

08:16 STEAL  by BODTORF,BRI
08:15 19-15 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by BODTORF,BRI(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by LUNDY,CAROLYN 08:01 22-15 V 7
ASSIST  by WARREN,MALIYAH --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:56

07:45 22-17 V 5 GOOD JUMPER by BODTORF,BRI(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by WARREN,MALIYAH 07:28

-- REBOUND DEF by BODTORF,BRI
07:06 TURNOVER  by MCCANN,EMILY

SUB IN by WARTZENLUFT,DANA 07:06
SUB OUT by WARREN,MALIYAH 07:06
SUB IN by DEVOY,AIVRY 06:51
SUB OUT by HOLDEN,REAGAN 06:51
MISS 3PTR by DEVOY,AIVRY 06:50

-- REBOUND DEF by COOLIDGE,EMMA
06:36 22-19 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by BODTORF,BRI

FOUL  by MATOS,YAMIRELIS 06:36
06:36 MISS FT by BODTORF,BRI

REBOUND DEF by MATOS,YAMIRELIS --
MISS LAYUP by RICHET,ANYA 06:23

06:23 BLOCK  by GERDICH,LANEY
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by LUNDY,CAROLYN 06:09
REBOUND OFF by RICHET,ANYA --

06:05 FOUL  by COOLIDGE,EMMA
GOOD FT by RICHET,ANYA 06:05 23-19 V 4
MISS FT by RICHET,ANYA 06:05

-- REBOUND DEF by GERDICH,LANEY
SUB IN by HOLDEN,REAGAN 06:05
SUB IN by TAYLOR,CHARLOTTE 06:05
SUB OUT by MATOS,YAMIRELIS 06:05
SUB OUT by LUNDY,CAROLYN 06:05

06:05 SUB IN by HARTMAN,MAKENNA
06:05 SUB OUT by COOLIDGE,EMMA
05:52 MISS JUMPER by MCCANN,EMILY

BLOCK  by DEVOY,AIVRY 05:52
REBOUND DEF by WARTZENLUFT,DANA --
MISS LAYUP by WARTZENLUFT,DANA 05:30

05:30 BLOCK  by GERDICH,LANEY
-- REBOUND DEF by GERDICH,LANEY

FOUL  by TAYLOR,CHARLOTTE 05:25
SUB IN by ROBEL,MADISON 05:25
SUB IN by MOYER,DELANEY 05:25
SUB OUT by TAYLOR,CHARLOTTE 05:25
SUB OUT by RICHET,ANYA 05:25

05:25 SUB IN by SKWERES,LEAH
05:25 SUB OUT by MCCANN,EMILY

FOUL  by WARTZENLUFT,DANA 05:19
05:19 23-20 V 3 GOOD FT by GERDICH,LANEY
05:19 23-21 V 2 GOOD FT by GERDICH,LANEY

TURNOVER  by ROBEL,MADISON 05:04
05:03 STEAL  by SKWERES,LEAH
04:59 TURNOVER  by SKWERES,LEAH



SUB IN by BOGDAN,DELANEY 04:59
SUB OUT by DEVOY,AIVRY 04:59
MISS LAYUP by ROBEL,MADISON 04:37

-- REBOUND DEF by HARTMAN,MAKENNA
04:29 MISS 3PTR by SKWERES,LEAH

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by RICHET,ANYA 04:25
SUB IN by WARREN,MALIYAH 04:25
SUB IN by MATOS,YAMIRELIS 04:25
SUB OUT by ROBEL,MADISON 04:25
SUB OUT by WARTZENLUFT,DANA 04:25
SUB OUT by HOLDEN,REAGAN 04:25
MISS LAYUP by MATOS,YAMIRELIS 04:11

04:11 BLOCK  by BERG,OLIVIA
REBOUND OFF by MATOS,YAMIRELIS --
GOOD 3PTR by MOYER,DELANEY 04:06 26-21 V 5
ASSIST  by MATOS,YAMIRELIS --
FOUL  by RICHET,ANYA 04:03

04:03 MISS FT by GERDICH,LANEY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

04:03 26-22 V 4 GOOD FT by GERDICH,LANEY
MISS 3PTR by RICHET,ANYA 03:50

-- REBOUND DEF by HARTMAN,MAKENNA
03:40 MISS LAYUP by BODTORF,BRI

BLOCK  by WARREN,MALIYAH 03:40
REBOUND DEF by BOGDAN,DELANEY --
MISS LAYUP by MATOS,YAMIRELIS 03:29
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

03:23 FOUL  by HARTMAN,MAKENNA
TURNOVER  by MOYER,DELANEY 03:11

03:02 MISS LAYUP by BODTORF,BRI
REBOUND DEF by RICHET,ANYA --
GOOD LAYUP by WARREN,MALIYAH(in the paint) 02:44 28-22 V 6

02:26 MISS LAYUP by SKWERES,LEAH
-- REBOUND OFF by HARTMAN,MAKENNA

02:24 MISS LAYUP by HARTMAN,MAKENNA
-- REBOUND OFF by HARTMAN,MAKENNA

02:23 MISS LAYUP by HARTMAN,MAKENNA
REBOUND DEF by MATOS,YAMIRELIS --
GOOD LAYUP by RICHET,ANYA(in the paint) 02:03 30-22 V 8
ASSIST  by MATOS,YAMIRELIS --

01:49 30-25 V 5 GOOD 3PTR by BERG,OLIVIA
MISS LAYUP by MOYER,DELANEY 01:23

-- REBOUND DEF by BODTORF,BRI
01:15 30-28 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by SKWERES,LEAH(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by BODTORF,BRI
00:55 FOUL  by BERG,OLIVIA

SUB IN by HOLDEN,REAGAN 00:55
SUB IN by PLACE,ADDISON 00:55
SUB IN by LUNDY,CAROLYN 00:55
SUB OUT by MATOS,YAMIRELIS 00:55
SUB OUT by BOGDAN,DELANEY 00:55
SUB OUT by MOYER,DELANEY 00:55

00:55 SUB IN by NAVICKAS,GEMMA
00:55 SUB OUT by GERDICH,LANEY

MISS 3PTR by LUNDY,CAROLYN 00:50
-- REBOUND DEF by BODTORF,BRI

00:40 MISS JUMPER by BODTORF,BRI
REBOUND DEF by RICHET,ANYA --
TURNOVER  by RICHET,ANYA 00:22
FOUL  by RICHET,ANYA 00:22
SUB IN by ROBEL,MADISON 00:22



SUB OUT by RICHET,ANYA 00:22
00:19 MISS LAYUP by SKWERES,LEAH

REBOUND DEF by HOLDEN,REAGAN --
00:11 FOUL  by HARTMAN,MAKENNA
00:11 SUB IN by GERDICH,LANEY
00:11 SUB OUT by HARTMAN,MAKENNA

MISS 3PTR by HOLDEN,REAGAN 00:02
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Wilkes Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Juniata
SUB IN by MATOS,YAMIRELIS 10:00
SUB OUT by HOLDEN,REAGAN 10:00
GOOD 3PTR by TAYLOR,CHARLOTTE 09:47 33-28 V 5
ASSIST  by WARREN,MALIYAH --

09:28 MISS 3PTR by BERG,OLIVIA
REBOUND DEF by WARREN,MALIYAH --
MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,CHARLOTTE 09:17

-- REBOUND DEF by MCCANN,EMILY
09:12 SUB IN by HARTMAN,MAKENNA
09:12 SUB OUT by COOLIDGE,EMMA
09:02 33-30 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by BODTORF,BRI(in the paint)

FOUL  by PLACE,ADDISON 09:02
09:02 33-31 V 2 GOOD FT by BODTORF,BRI

MISS LAYUP by WARREN,MALIYAH 08:52
REBOUND OFF by TAYLOR,CHARLOTTE --
MISS 3PTR by WARREN,MALIYAH 08:32

08:32 BLOCK  by BODTORF,BRI
-- REBOUND DEF by GERDICH,LANEY

08:26 TURNOVER  by BODTORF,BRI
GOOD 3PTR by MATOS,YAMIRELIS 08:18 36-31 V 5
ASSIST  by TAYLOR,CHARLOTTE --

08:01 MISS 3PTR by MCCANN,EMILY
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

FOUL  by WARREN,MALIYAH 07:55
07:38 36-33 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by MCCANN,EMILY

-- ASSIST  by HARTMAN,MAKENNA
MISS 3PTR by WARREN,MALIYAH 07:24
REBOUND OFF by RICHET,ANYA --
MISS LAYUP by RICHET,ANYA 07:20
REBOUND OFF by RICHET,ANYA --

07:16 FOUL  by GERDICH,LANEY
GOOD FT by RICHET,ANYA 07:16 37-33 V 4
GOOD FT by RICHET,ANYA 07:16 38-33 V 5

07:10 TURNOVER  by HARTMAN,MAKENNA
STEAL  by TAYLOR,CHARLOTTE 07:09
MISS LAYUP by MATOS,YAMIRELIS 07:05

-- REBOUND DEF by BODTORF,BRI
06:55 MISS JUMPER by BODTORF,BRI

REBOUND DEF by WARREN,MALIYAH --
MISS JUMPER by WARREN,MALIYAH 06:41

-- REBOUND DEF by BERG,OLIVIA
06:36 TURNOVER  by BERG,OLIVIA

STEAL  by TAYLOR,CHARLOTTE 06:26
06:24 FOUL  by HARTMAN,MAKENNA

GOOD FT by TAYLOR,CHARLOTTE 06:24 39-33 V 6
GOOD FT by TAYLOR,CHARLOTTE 06:24 40-33 V 7

06:24 SUB IN by SKWERES,LEAH
06:24 SUB IN by COOLIDGE,EMMA
06:24 SUB OUT by HARTMAN,MAKENNA



06:24 SUB OUT by BERG,OLIVIA
06:01 40-35 V 5 GOOD JUMPER by GERDICH,LANEY

MISS 3PTR by PLACE,ADDISON 05:42
-- REBOUND DEF by BODTORF,BRI

05:25 TURNOVER  by COOLIDGE,EMMA
GOOD 3PTR by WARREN,MALIYAH 05:09 43-35 V 8
ASSIST  by MATOS,YAMIRELIS --
FOUL  by TAYLOR,CHARLOTTE 04:53
FOUL  by WARREN,MALIYAH 04:42

04:42 43-36 V 7 GOOD FT by BODTORF,BRI
04:42 MISS FT by BODTORF,BRI

-- REBOUND OFF by GERDICH,LANEY
04:42 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
04:29 TURNOVER  by GERDICH,LANEY

STEAL  by RICHET,ANYA 04:28
TURNOVER  by RICHET,ANYA 04:08

04:06 STEAL  by BODTORF,BRI
04:05 TURNOVER  by BODTORF,BRI

MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,CHARLOTTE 03:59
REBOUND OFF by RICHET,ANYA --
MISS LAYUP by MOYER,DELANEY 03:53

-- REBOUND DEF by COOLIDGE,EMMA
SUB IN by MOYER,DELANEY 03:50
SUB OUT by TAYLOR,CHARLOTTE 03:50

03:50 SUB IN by BERG,OLIVIA
03:50 SUB OUT by MCCANN,EMILY
03:45 43-38 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by COOLIDGE,EMMA(in the paint)

SUB IN by ROBEL,MADISON 03:21
SUB OUT by RICHET,ANYA 03:21
MISS LAYUP by WARREN,MALIYAH 03:08
REBOUND OFF by PLACE,ADDISON --
SUB IN by BOGDAN,DELANEY 03:02
SUB OUT by PLACE,ADDISON 03:02

02:59 FOUL  by BODTORF,BRI
GOOD FT by BOGDAN,DELANEY 02:59 44-38 V 6
MISS FT by BOGDAN,DELANEY 02:59
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by BOGDAN,DELANEY 02:59 45-38 V 7
FOUL  by ROBEL,MADISON 02:44

02:44 MISS FT by GERDICH,LANEY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:44 45-39 V 6 GOOD FT by GERDICH,LANEY
SUB IN by PLACE,ADDISON 02:44
SUB IN by HOLDEN,REAGAN 02:44
SUB OUT by MOYER,DELANEY 02:44
SUB OUT by MATOS,YAMIRELIS 02:44
GOOD 3PTR by WARREN,MALIYAH 02:36 48-39 V 9
ASSIST  by PLACE,ADDISON --
FOUL  by HOLDEN,REAGAN 02:29

02:29 48-40 V 8 GOOD FT by BERG,OLIVIA
02:29 MISS FT by BERG,OLIVIA

REBOUND DEF by ROBEL,MADISON --
02:29 SUB IN by NAVICKAS,GEMMA
02:29 SUB OUT by GERDICH,LANEY

GOOD LAYUP by WARREN,MALIYAH(in the paint) 02:16 50-40 V 10
ASSIST  by HOLDEN,REAGAN --

02:08 TURNOVER  by BERG,OLIVIA
GOOD LAYUP by PLACE,ADDISON(in the paint) 01:51 52-40 V 12
ASSIST  by ROBEL,MADISON --

01:45 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
01:34 MISS 3PTR by BODTORF,BRI

-- REBOUND OFF by NAVICKAS,GEMMA



01:30 52-42 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by NAVICKAS,GEMMA(in the paint)
FOUL  by ROBEL,MADISON 01:29

01:29 MISS FT by NAVICKAS,GEMMA
REBOUND DEF by ROBEL,MADISON --
MISS 3PTR by WARREN,MALIYAH 01:14

-- REBOUND DEF by SKWERES,LEAH
01:05 52-45 V 7 GOOD 3PTR by BERG,OLIVIA(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by SKWERES,LEAH
00:45 FOUL  by NAVICKAS,GEMMA

SUB IN by RICHET,ANYA 00:45
SUB OUT by ROBEL,MADISON 00:45
MISS 3PTR by BOGDAN,DELANEY 00:42
REBOUND OFF by RICHET,ANYA --
MISS JUMPER by RICHET,ANYA 00:37
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

00:34 FOUL  by SKWERES,LEAH
GOOD FT by WARREN,MALIYAH 00:34 53-45 V 8
GOOD FT by WARREN,MALIYAH 00:34 54-45 V 9
SUB IN by TAYLOR,CHARLOTTE 00:34
SUB IN by LUNDY,CAROLYN 00:34
SUB OUT by BOGDAN,DELANEY 00:34
SUB OUT by WARREN,MALIYAH 00:34

00:34 SUB IN by MCCANN,EMILY
00:34 SUB OUT by SKWERES,LEAH
00:22 MISS LAYUP by NAVICKAS,GEMMA

REBOUND DEF by RICHET,ANYA --
TURNOVER  by MATOS,YAMIRELIS 00:06
FOUL  by MATOS,YAMIRELIS 00:06
SUB IN by MATOS,YAMIRELIS 00:06
SUB OUT by HOLDEN,REAGAN 00:06
SUB IN by WARREN,MALIYAH 00:00
SUB OUT by RICHET,ANYA 00:00

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Wilkes Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Juniata
09:53 54-47 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by COOLIDGE,EMMA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MCCANN,EMILY
MISS 3PTR by MATOS,YAMIRELIS 09:35
REBOUND OFF by MATOS,YAMIRELIS --

09:30 FOUL  by MCCANN,EMILY
MISS LAYUP by WARREN,MALIYAH 09:18

-- REBOUND DEF by BODTORF,BRI
09:09 MISS JUMPER by NAVICKAS,GEMMA

REBOUND DEF by WARREN,MALIYAH --
TURNOVER  by WARREN,MALIYAH 09:05

09:05 STEAL  by MCCANN,EMILY
FOUL  by TAYLOR,CHARLOTTE 09:05

09:05 54-48 V 6 GOOD FT by MCCANN,EMILY
09:05 54-49 V 5 GOOD FT by MCCANN,EMILY

SUB IN by LUNDY,CAROLYN 09:05
SUB IN by MATOS,YAMIRELIS 09:05
SUB OUT by TAYLOR,CHARLOTTE 09:05
SUB OUT by HOLDEN,REAGAN 09:05
GOOD LAYUP by RICHET,ANYA(in the paint) 08:51 56-49 V 7
ASSIST  by WARREN,MALIYAH --

08:41 56-52 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by NAVICKAS,GEMMA
-- ASSIST  by BODTORF,BRI

MISS JUMPER by WARREN,MALIYAH 08:21
-- REBOUND DEF by BODTORF,BRI

FOUL  by LUNDY,CAROLYN 08:13



08:13 56-53 V 3 GOOD FT by BERG,OLIVIA
08:13 56-54 V 2 GOOD FT by BERG,OLIVIA

TURNOVER  by MATOS,YAMIRELIS 07:52
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:52

07:52 SUB IN by NAVICKAS,GEMMA
07:52 SUB OUT by GERDICH,LANEY

FOUL  by WARREN,MALIYAH 07:42
07:42 56-55 V 1 GOOD FT by BERG,OLIVIA
07:42 MISS FT by BERG,OLIVIA

REBOUND DEF by RICHET,ANYA --
SUB IN by HOLDEN,REAGAN 07:42
SUB OUT by LUNDY,CAROLYN 07:42
GOOD LAYUP by RICHET,ANYA(in the paint) 07:23 58-55 V 3

07:16 FOUL  by NAVICKAS,GEMMA
GOOD FT by RICHET,ANYA 07:16 59-55 V 4

06:58 MISS JUMPER by BODTORF,BRI
REBOUND DEF by RICHET,ANYA --
TURNOVER  by PLACE,ADDISON 06:37

06:37 STEAL  by BERG,OLIVIA
06:21 MISS 3PTR by MCCANN,EMILY

-- REBOUND OFF by COOLIDGE,EMMA
06:06 MISS 3PTR by NAVICKAS,GEMMA

BLOCK  by RICHET,ANYA 06:06
-- REBOUND OFF by COOLIDGE,EMMA

FOUL  by PLACE,ADDISON 05:59
05:59 SUB IN by GERDICH,LANEY
05:59 SUB OUT by NAVICKAS,GEMMA
05:57 MISS 3PTR by BODTORF,BRI

REBOUND DEF by MATOS,YAMIRELIS --
05:34 FOUL  by BODTORF,BRI

GOOD FT by WARREN,MALIYAH 05:34 60-55 V 5
MISS FT by WARREN,MALIYAH 05:34
REBOUND OFF by MATOS,YAMIRELIS --
TURNOVER  by MATOS,YAMIRELIS 05:32

05:18 MISS LAYUP by MCCANN,EMILY
BLOCK  by RICHET,ANYA 05:18
REBOUND DEF by HOLDEN,REAGAN --
MISS LAYUP by WARREN,MALIYAH 05:00

-- REBOUND DEF by BODTORF,BRI
04:48 TURNOVER  by BODTORF,BRI

STEAL  by RICHET,ANYA 04:47
MISS LAYUP by WARREN,MALIYAH 04:41
REBOUND OFF by PLACE,ADDISON --
MISS LAYUP by PLACE,ADDISON 04:38
REBOUND OFF by PLACE,ADDISON --
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 04:34
TURNOVER  by HOLDEN,REAGAN 04:33

04:32 STEAL  by BODTORF,BRI
04:26 MISS LAYUP by BODTORF,BRI

REBOUND DEF by RICHET,ANYA --
GOOD LAYUP by WARREN,MALIYAH(in the paint) 04:08 62-55 V 7
FOUL  by RICHET,ANYA 03:54

03:54 62-56 V 6 GOOD FT by GERDICH,LANEY
03:54 62-57 V 5 GOOD FT by GERDICH,LANEY

SUB IN by BOGDAN,DELANEY 03:54
SUB IN by TAYLOR,CHARLOTTE 03:54
SUB OUT by PLACE,ADDISON 03:54
SUB OUT by HOLDEN,REAGAN 03:54
TURNOVER  by MATOS,YAMIRELIS 03:33
SUB IN by PLACE,ADDISON 03:33
SUB OUT by BOGDAN,DELANEY 03:33
FOUL  by TAYLOR,CHARLOTTE 03:14



03:14 62-58 V 4 GOOD FT by GERDICH,LANEY
03:14 62-59 V 3 GOOD FT by GERDICH,LANEY

SUB IN by MOYER,DELANEY 03:14
SUB OUT by TAYLOR,CHARLOTTE 03:14
GOOD LAYUP by MATOS,YAMIRELIS(in the paint) 02:55 64-59 V 5
ASSIST  by WARREN,MALIYAH --

02:38 MISS LAYUP by GERDICH,LANEY
REBOUND DEF by PLACE,ADDISON --
GOOD LAYUP by WARREN,MALIYAH(in the paint) 02:22 66-59 V 7

02:11 66-61 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by BERG,OLIVIA(in the paint)
02:07 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by WARREN,MALIYAH(in the paint) 01:57 68-61 V 7
01:50 MISS 3PTR by BERG,OLIVIA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by HOLDEN,REAGAN 01:45
SUB IN by BOGDAN,DELANEY 01:45
SUB OUT by MOYER,DELANEY 01:45
SUB OUT by PLACE,ADDISON 01:45
GOOD LAYUP by RICHET,ANYA(in the paint) 01:29 70-61 V 9
ASSIST  by HOLDEN,REAGAN --

01:10 MISS JUMPER by GERDICH,LANEY
REBOUND DEF by RICHET,ANYA --
TURNOVER  by HOLDEN,REAGAN 01:02
FOUL  by BOGDAN,DELANEY 00:57

00:57 MISS FT by COOLIDGE,EMMA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:57 MISS FT by COOLIDGE,EMMA
REBOUND DEF by HOLDEN,REAGAN --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:54

00:46 FOUL  by BERG,OLIVIA
00:39 FOUL  by BODTORF,BRI

MISS FT by MATOS,YAMIRELIS 00:39
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by MATOS,YAMIRELIS 00:39

-- REBOUND DEF by COOLIDGE,EMMA
SUB IN by LUNDY,CAROLYN 00:39
SUB IN by PLACE,ADDISON 00:39
SUB OUT by HOLDEN,REAGAN 00:39
SUB OUT by BOGDAN,DELANEY 00:39

00:38 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
00:38 SUB IN by SKWERES,LEAH
00:38 SUB OUT by MCCANN,EMILY
00:28 TURNOVER  by SKWERES,LEAH

STEAL  by WARREN,MALIYAH 00:27
00:22 FOUL  by SKWERES,LEAH

MISS FT by LUNDY,CAROLYN 00:22
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by LUNDY,CAROLYN 00:22 71-61 V 10

00:22 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
00:15 MISS 3PTR by BERG,OLIVIA

REBOUND DEF by WARREN,MALIYAH --
00:10 FOUL  by GERDICH,LANEY

GOOD FT by WARREN,MALIYAH 00:10 72-61 V 11
GOOD FT by WARREN,MALIYAH 00:10 73-61 V 12

00:02 MISS 3PTR by SKWERES,LEAH
-- REBOUND OFF by COOLIDGE,EMMA


